107000010273

 		
(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(
· ·		- 15
(Ci	ry/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
/D:-	siness Entity Nar	~^}
udj	siness Entity ivar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
		<u>.</u> -
		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		·
· · · · · · · · ·	= = = = = =	

Office Use Only



700084987877

01/26/07--01019--002 **125.00

CU/23/07

SECRETARY OF STATEMS DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 07. JAN 26 PM 12: 32

4 BRYAN JAN 2 9 2007

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

	of Corporations		
Subject:	LEN LLC (Name of Limited Liability Compa	anv)	— j.
	(Number of Emilion English Compa	ary j	
The enclosed A	articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted	l for filing.	
Ple	ease return all correspondence concerning this n	natter to the following:	
	Melvin L. Johnson (Name of Person)	and the second of the second o	·
	1510 E Amelia St (Address)	07 JAN 26	SECRETAR IVISION OF
	Orlando, Florida 32803 City/State and Zip Code)	6 PH 12: 32	CORPORATIONS

Melvin L. Johnson (Name of Person)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

407 353-2034 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MMLLNG ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Articles of Organization Florida Limited Liability Company

Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is LEN LLC.

Article II

The principal place of business of the Company is located at 1510 E Amelia St, Orlando, Florida 32803.

The mailing address of the Company is PO Box 1662, Windermere, Florida 34786.

Article III

The registered agent is Melvin L. Johnson located at 1510 E Amelia St, Orlando, Florida 32803.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent

_Registered Agent

OL/23/07

Article IV

The names and addresses of the Manager of the Company is as follows:

Melvin L. Johnson

Melvin L. Johnson

1510 E Amelia St.

Orlando, FL 32803

Article V

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be January 23, 2007.

Article VI

This Limited Liability Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which a Limited Liability Company may be formed under the laws of the State of Florida.

The undersigned organizer executed these Articles of Organization on January 23, 2007 and hereby acknowledges that the Articles are the act and deed of the undersigned and that the facts contained herein are true.

ORGANIZER

Melvin L. Johnson

MANAGING MEMBER:

Melvin L. Johnson